

Q61765

Form 1 10-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?					
Shigeaki SANO,	THE JAPAN STEEL WORKS, LTD.				
Ken NAKAO, Sohei MASAKI, and	1-2, YURAKU-CHO 1-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN				
Kunihiro HIJIKATA	CHITODA-RU, TORTO, JAPAN				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
□ yes ☑ no					
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names					
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: September 27, 2000	□ yes ☑ no				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 27, 2000					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
09/709,567	27 2 3640 2 754(6)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: One (1)				
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in				
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213					
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880				
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.					
My Xent.	November 13, 2000				
Robert J. Seas, (Jr) Reg. No	Date Date				
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments					
Washington D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0714

	12-06-2000	0.017.0	
	12-00-2000	Q61765 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office	
1-31-92 (1.13.0)		:	
(1.13	10164\1513		
		led original documents or copy thereof. lress of receiving party(ies)?	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	į (EEL WORKS, LTD.	
Shigeaki SANO, Ken NAKAO,	1-2, YURAKU-C		
Sohei MASAKI, and	l ,	TOKYO, JAPAN	
Kunihiro HIJIKATA			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached?		
☐ yes			
·		NOV 13	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		,	
<u></u>			
_			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan		() 0 - 1 1 (-) - + - 1 - 1 2	
☐ Other		(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: September 27, 2000	□ yes	☑ no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution da	te of the application is: September 27, 2000	
A. Patent Application No	o.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
••			
Additiona	1 numbers attached?	☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre-		of applications and registration involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		One (1)	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SI	EAS, PLLC 7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.		losed. Please charge any underpayment in	
Suite 800	connection with	this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. horized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213			
	8. Deposit Acco	19-4880	
	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SP	PACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	foregoing information is true and (correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	Integring information to and man		
original document.		November 13, 2000	
Myd Selent.	Pag No. 21 092	Date	

Robert J. Seas, Jr.

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

	Shigeaki SANO, Ken NAKAO, Sohei MASAKI and	Kunihiro HIJIKATA	
here	by sells, assigns and transfers to THE JAPAN STEEL WORKS, LTD. of 1-2, Yuraku-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, T	Tokyo, Japan	
	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns,	the entire right, title, and	
(i)	e application for United States Letters Patent entitled PARISON STABILIZING METHOD AND SYSTEM THEREFOR FOR BLOW-MOLDING MACHINE		
	which was executed by the undersigned onthe dates		
	or was filed on(hereinafter called the Applicat	and accorded Serial No.	
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are describ	ed in the Application;	
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);		
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and		
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.		
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys nt application are authorized to insert in this instrument ber of said application.	appointed to prosecute said the filing date and serial	
said	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authori Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	zed to issue any and all of	
pate	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without chargest Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuated applications; execute all additional assignments and amination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance reaso	nuing, substitute, or reissue to other writings, including	
	entor(s): Shigeaki Sano	600. 9. 27.	
-	en NAKAO) lasa , nakas	600, 9, 27	
(Sc	phei MASAKI) Sohei Masaki	100.9.27	
(Kı	inihiro HIJIKATA) Kunchero Higikata	100, 9, 27	

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0716